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Student Completion Rate Report 

As an institution offering financial aid programs to students, Northwestern Technological Institute provides 
students with completion rate information on an annual basis. 

Reporting Period/Completion Rate 
For the purpose of this report, Northwestern Technological Institute is required to provide student completion 
information for a cohort of students for which 150% of the normal time for completion elapsed between 
September 1, 2014 and August 31, 2015.  The first class start where 150% completion time elapsed after 
September 1, 2014 was the May 15, 2013 class.  This class graduated on April 1, 2014 and 150% completion time 
elapsed as of September 4, 2014.  The last class start where 150% completion time elapsed before August 31, 
2015 was the May 7, 2014 class.  This class graduated on March 24, 2015 and 150% completion time elapsed as 
of August 27, 2015.  For these classes, there were a total of 396 first-time students who entered the Climate 
Control Technology (CCT) program.  Of the 396 students who entered the CCT program, 228, or 58% 
completed the program. 

Disaggregated Completion Rate (HEOA) 
Completion Rate Data is disaggregated below by gender, race and by financial aid award. 

                           Category                     Total       Percentage  

Total Students:  228      100% 

Gender:   
Male 
Female 

 

226 
2 

 

    99% 
      1% 

 

Race:   
Black 
White 
Asian / Pacific Islander 
American Indian / Alaskan 
Hispanic 
Other 

 

112 
88 
0 
0 
3 
25 

 

    50% 
    38% 
      0% 
      0% 
      1% 
     11% 

 

Received:   
No Pell / No Loans 
Pell Only 
Pell and Loans 
Loans Only 

 

10 
13 
174 
31 

 

     4% 
     6% 
    76% 
    14% 
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