## **Student Completion Rate Report**

As an institution offering financial aid programs to students, Northwestern Technological Institute provides students with completion rate information on an annual basis.

## **Reporting Period/Completion Rate**

For the purpose of this report, Northwestern Technological Institute is required to provide student completion information for a cohort of students for which 150% of the normal time for completion elapsed between September 1, 2014 and August 31, 2015. The first class start where 150% completion time elapsed after September 1, 2014 was the May 15, 2013 class. This class graduated on April 1, 2014 and 150% completion time elapsed as of September 4, 2014. The last class start where 150% completion time elapsed before August 31, 2015 was the May 7, 2014 class. This class graduated on March 24, 2015 and 150% completion time elapsed as of August 27, 2015. For these classes, there were a total of 396 first-time students who entered the Climate Control Technology (CCT) program. Of the 396 students who entered the CCT program, 228, or 58% completed the program.

## Disaggregated Completion Rate (HEOA)

Completion Rate Data is disaggregated below by gender, race and by financial aid award.

Category	Total	Percentage
Total Students:	228	100%
Gender:		
Male	226	99%
Female	2	1%
Race:		
Black	112	50%
White	88	38%
Asian / Pacific Islander	0	0%
American Indian / Alaskan	0	0%
Hispanic	3	1%
Other	25	11%
Received:		
No Pell / No Loans	10	<b>4</b> %
Pell Only	13	6%
Pell and Loans	174	<b>76%</b>
Loans Only	31	14%

ACCSC

Updated 5/7/16